
	
  



HAIR TEST 1024 follow-up 
SEX: Female
AGE: 7
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TOXIC METALS
RESULT REFERENCE PERCENTILE

µµµµg/g INTERVAL 68th 95th

Aluminum (Al) 14      <   8.0

Antimony (Sb) 0.029      < 0.066

Arsenic (As) 0.028      < 0.060

Barium (Ba) 1.0      <   1.5

Beryllium (Be) < 0.01      < 0.020

Bismuth (Bi) 0.023      <   2.0

Cadmium (Cd) 0.085      < 0.070

Lead (Pb) 0.81      <  0.80

Mercury (Hg) 0.03      <  0.40

Platinum (Pt) < 0.003      < 0.005

Thallium (Tl) < 0.001      < 0.002

Thorium (Th) < 0.001      < 0.002

Uranium (U) 0.013      < 0.060

Nickel (Ni) 0.69      <  0.30

Silver (Ag) 0.18      <  0.18

Tin (Sn) 0.54      <  0.30

Titanium (Ti) 0.67      <  0.70

Total Toxic Representation

ESSENTIAL AND OTHER ELEMENTS
RESULT REFERENCE  PERCENTILE

µµµµg/g INTERVAL          2.5th      16th 50th           84th      97.5th

Calcium (Ca) 481   250-   800

Magnesium (Mg) 26    25-    90

Sodium (Na) 12    18-   180

Potassium (K) 16    10-    90

Copper (Cu) 42    11-    37

Zinc (Zn) 140   120-   220

Manganese (Mn) 0.38  0.08-  0.60

Chromium (Cr) 0.39  0.40-  0.65

Vanadium (V) 0.057 0.025-  0.10

Molybdenum (Mo) 0.089 0.030- 0.090

Boron (B) 1.4  0.30-   1.7

Iodine (I) 1.9  0.25-   1.3

Lithium (Li) 0.004 0.007- 0.020

Phosphorus (P) 164   150-   220

Selenium (Se) 0.68  0.70-   1.1

Strontium (Sr) 1.8  0.37-   3.6

Sulfur (S) 48400 44000- 51000

Cobalt (Co) 0.028 0.005- 0.035

Iron (Fe) 16   7.0-    16

Germanium (Ge) 0.039 0.030- 0.040

Rubidium (Rb) 0.023 0.008- 0.080

Zirconium (Zr) 0.14 0.030-  0.40

SPECIMEN DATA RATIOS
COMMENTS: ELEMENTS RATIOS RANGE

Ca/Mg 18.5   4- 30

Date Collected:  12/26/2015 Sample Size: 0.196 g Ca/P 2.93   1- 12

Date Received:  01/02/2016 Sample Type:  Head Na/K 0.75 0.5- 10

Date Completed:  01/05/2016 Hair Color:  Brown Zn/Cu 3.33   4- 20

Methodology: ICP/MS Treatment:  Zn/Cd > 999   > 800

 Shampoo: Dove Soap
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SEX: Female
DOB: 10/07/2008 AGE: 11

 
 

TOXIC METALS
RESULT REFERENCE PERCENTILE

µµµµg/g INTERVAL 68th 95th

Aluminum (Al) 3.7      <   8.0

Antimony (Sb) < 0.01      < 0.066

Arsenic (As) 0.020      < 0.060

Barium (Ba) 1.4      <   1.5

Beryllium (Be) < 0.01      < 0.020

Bismuth (Bi) < 0.002      <   2.0

Cadmium (Cd) 0.031      < 0.070

Lead (Pb) 0.38      <  0.80

Mercury (Hg) 0.06      <  0.40

Platinum (Pt) < 0.003      < 0.005

Thallium (Tl) < 0.001      < 0.002

Thorium (Th) < 0.001      < 0.002

Uranium (U) 0.031      < 0.060

Nickel (Ni) 0.10      <  0.30

Silver (Ag) 0.05      <  0.18

Tin (Sn) 0.07      <  0.30

Titanium (Ti) 0.22      <  0.70

Total Toxic Representation

ESSENTIAL AND OTHER ELEMENTS
RESULT REFERENCE  PERCENTILE

µµµµg/g INTERVAL          2.5th      16th 50th           84th      97.5th

Calcium (Ca) 1050   250-   800

Magnesium (Mg) 190    25-    90

Sodium (Na) 57    18-   180

Potassium (K) 27    10-    90

Copper (Cu) 22    11-    37

Zinc (Zn) 170   120-   220

Manganese (Mn) 0.48  0.08-  0.60

Chromium (Cr) 0.35  0.40-  0.65

Vanadium (V) 0.034 0.025-  0.10

Molybdenum (Mo) 0.040 0.030- 0.090

Boron (B) 1.5  0.30-   1.7

Iodine (I) 0.41  0.25-   1.3

Lithium (Li) 0.004 0.007- 0.020

Phosphorus (P) 143   150-   220

Selenium (Se) 0.59  0.70-   1.1

Strontium (Sr) 5.3  0.37-   3.6

Sulfur (S) 47200 44000- 51000

Cobalt (Co) 0.008 0.005- 0.035

Iron (Fe) 8.2   7.0-    16

Germanium (Ge) 0.031 0.030- 0.040

Rubidium (Rb) 0.031 0.008- 0.080

Zirconium (Zr) 0.011 0.030-  0.40

SPECIMEN DATA RATIOS
COMMENTS: ELEMENTS RATIOS RANGE

Ca/Mg 5.53   4- 30

Date Collected:  09/19/2020 Sample Size: 0.203 g Ca/P 7.34   1- 12

Date Received:  09/25/2020 Sample Type:  Head Na/K 2.11 0.5- 10

Date Reported:  09/28/2020 Hair Color:  Brown Zn/Cu 7.73   4- 20

Methodology: ICP/MS Treatment:  Zn/Cd > 999   > 800

 Shampoo: Kirks

©DOCTOR’S DATA, INC.  ADDRESS: 3755 Illinois Avenue, St. Charles, IL 60174-2420  LAB DIR: Erlo Roth, MD  CLIA ID NO: 14D0646470
0001544 HN-80476



1. 	
  Eczema	
  as	
  toddler	
  (milk	
  related	
  I	
  think),	
  SIBO,	
  very	
  occasional	
  diarrhea,	
  dysbiosis,	
  gets	
  very	
  easily	
  frustrated,	
  
reflux	
  (constant	
  clearing	
  of	
  throat	
  in	
  am)	
  +	
  teeth	
  grinding	
  at	
  night	
  as	
  4,	
  5,	
  6	
  year	
  old	
  (fructose	
  seems	
  to	
  really	
  
make	
  reflux	
  worse),	
  hard	
  time	
  waking	
  up	
  early	
  in	
  morning	
  for	
  school…but	
  full	
  of	
  energy	
  at	
  9/10pm	
  at	
  night	
  

2. No	
  cavities,	
  no	
  dental	
  treatments	
  
3. So…No	
  dental	
  work	
  in	
  place	
  
4. Mother	
  had	
  3	
  or	
  4	
  amalgam	
  fillings	
  while	
  pregnant	
  and	
  nursing.	
  	
  Mother	
  had	
  amalgams	
  removed	
  with	
  no	
  

precautions	
  taken	
  when	
  subject	
  was	
  a	
  young	
  nursing	
  baby.	
  
5. No	
  vaccines	
  ever	
  
6. No	
  supplements	
  taken	
  at	
  time	
  of	
  test	
  
7. Currently	
  6	
  years,	
  45	
  pounds,	
  47	
  inches	
  
8. Subject	
  born	
  and	
  lived	
  in	
  Mexico	
  City	
  for	
  first	
  4	
  years	
  of	
  life….status	
  of	
  drinking	
  water/pipes/paint	
  in	
  house	
  

unknown…but	
  mother	
  suspects	
  toxic	
  burden	
  mostly	
  came	
  from	
  her…as	
  opposed	
  to	
  having	
  come	
  from	
  the	
  
environment	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  










